
John Jay (3-8-2, 2-2-1) -vs- Lehman (6-6-1, 4-0-2)
10/19/2024 at Bronx (South Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 83:12 (YELLOW), #99 Andres Barajas (Lehman)   87:51 (YELLOW), #10 Daniel Rosa (JohnJ)   

Date: 10/19/2024
Attendance: 27
Stadium: South Field
Officials: Referee, Germain Garcia   Asst. Referee, Nicholes
Hundanich   Asst. Referee, Wei Lu   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
John Jay 0 1 1
Lehman 1 2 3

John Jay 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Rossilevin, Davio 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 De La Cruz, Kelvin 0 0 0 0 74
DEF 3 Metz, Charlie 0 0 0 0 86
MID 10 Rosa, Daniel 0 0 0 0 78
DEF 11 Granados, Jonathan 0 0 0 1 90
DEF 12 Santos, Andrew 0 0 0 0 45
MID 15 Leja, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 27
MID 17 De Jesus, Alejandro 0 0 0 0 53
DEF 21 Mansur, Daniel 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 22 Tovar, Marcel 1 0 0 0 86
DEF 25 Menuau, Karl 0 0 0 0 37

Substitutes
MID 6 Cedillo, Aaron 1 1 0 0 63
MID 8 Guaman, Junior 0 0 0 0 41
MID 9 Alvarez, Brayan 1 1 1 0 57
FWD 14 Parano, Mario 1 0 0 0 41
FWD 23 Ivanov, Maksym 0 0 0 0 32

Totals 4 2 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Rossilevin, Davio 90:00 3 9

Totals 3 9

Lehman 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Arful, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Linda, Nhlakanipho 0 0 0 1 90
FWD 7 Agyemang, Alexander 4 3 0 1 56
MID 8 Dennis, Brandon 0 0 0 1 54
MID 9 Takyi, Bright 1 0 0 0 88
MID 13 Kowalski, Adam 2 2 0 0 79
MID 17 Lopez, Rene 3 2 0 0 86
MID 21 Dennis, Cameron 0 0 0 0 86
FWD 23 Ali Sogoba, Mohamed 7 4 2 0 86
DEF 26 Vargas, Jordy 0 0 0 0 79
GK 99 Barajas, Andres 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
14 Charlton, Dalton 0 0 0 0 19
16 Deoliveira, Vitor 0 0 0 0 15

FWD 18 Lanter, Ian 0 0 0 0 30
FWD 19 Ademola Opesanwo, Joseph 2 1 1 0 25
FWD 20 Fertitta-Boutis, Kosmas 0 0 0 0 4
FWD 25 Kone, Ibrahim 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 19 12 3 3 988

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Barajas, Andres 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
John Jay 2 2 4
Lehman 8 11 19

Saves By Period
John Jay 5 4 9
Lehman 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
John Jay 1 1 2
Lehman 5 2 7

Fouls By Period
John Jay 6 8 14
Lehman 9 12 21

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

04:22
Lehma
n Mohamed Ali Sogoba Brandon Dennis

GOAL by Lehman Ali Sogoba, Mohamed Assist
by Dennis, Brandon.

57:15 JohnJ Brayan Alvarez Jonathan Granados
GOAL by JohnJ Alvarez, Brayan Assist by
Granados, Jonathan.

64:52
Lehma
n Mohamed Ali Sogoba

Alexander Agyemang , Nhlakanipho
Linda

GOAL by Lehman Ali Sogoba, Mohamed Assist
by Agyemang, Alexander and Linda,
Nhlakanipho.

84:39
Lehma
n Joseph Ademola Opesanwo GOAL by Lehman Ademola Opesanwo, Joseph.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 Lehman Barajas, Andres at goalie for Lehman
00:00 JohnJ Rossilevin, Davio at goalie for John Jay
01:02 Lehman Lehman substitution: Deoliveira, Vitor for Dennis, Cameron.
01:28 Lehman Shot by Lehman Ali Sogoba, Mohamed, bottom left, saved by Rossilevin, Davio.
01:43 Lehman Offside against Lehman.
04:22 Lehman GOAL by Lehman Ali Sogoba, Mohamed Assist by Dennis, Brandon.

John Jay 0, Lehman 1
05:03 Lehman Lehman substitution: Dennis, Cameron for Deoliveira, Vitor.
06:45 JohnJ Foul on De Jesus, Alejandro.
07:23 Lehman Corner kick [07:23].
07:50 Lehman Corner kick [07:50].
08:06 Lehman Offside against Lehman.
08:41 JohnJ Foul on Leja, Sebastian.
09:28 Lehman Foul on Arful, Gabriel.
10:38 Lehman Corner kick [10:38].
11:10 Lehman Shot by Lehman Lopez, Rene, bottom left, saved by Rossilevin, Davio.
12:18 Lehman Foul on Dennis, Brandon.
14:41 Lehman Shot by Lehman Kowalski, Adam, bottom center, saved by Rossilevin, Davio.
14:54 Lehman Offside against Lehman.
16:53 Lehman Corner kick [16:53].
18:26 JohnJ Foul on De Jesus, Alejandro.
19:09 Lehman Foul on Agyemang, Alexander.
21:43 Lehman Shot by Lehman Agyemang, Alexander, bottom center, saved by Rossilevin, Davio.
23:44 JohnJ Shot by JohnJ Tovar, Marcel, out top.
26:21 JohnJ JohnJ substitution: Cedillo, Aaron for Leja, Sebastian.
27:12 Lehman Offside against Lehman.
28:23 Lehman Foul on Lopez, Rene.
29:28 JohnJ Shot by JohnJ Cedillo, Aaron, bottom center, saved by Barajas, Andres.
29:48 Lehman Lehman substitution: Lanter, Ian for Agyemang, Alexander.
30:01 JohnJ Foul on De Jesus, Alejandro.
30:33 Lehman Foul on Dennis, Brandon.
32:02 JohnJ JohnJ substitution: Parano, Mario for Rosa, Daniel.
32:02 JohnJ JohnJ substitution: Alvarez, Brayan for Menuau, Karl.
32:18 JohnJ Foul on Alvarez, Brayan.
33:14 Lehman Lehman substitution: Kone, Ibrahim for Kowalski, Adam.
33:38 Lehman Foul on Lopez, Rene.
34:04 JohnJ Foul on Alvarez, Brayan.
37:42 Lehman Shot by Lehman Ali Sogoba, Mohamed, out top right.
40:54 JohnJ Corner kick [40:54].
43:37 Lehman Shot by Lehman Lopez, Rene, top, saved by Rossilevin, Davio.
43:50 Lehman Corner kick [43:50].
44:09 Lehman Shot by Lehman Takyi, Bright, out top.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 JohnJ

FOR JohnJ: , #0 Rossilevin, Davio, #2 De La Cruz, Kelvin, #3 Metz, Charlie, #14 Parano, Mario, #11 Granados,
Jonathan, #8 Guaman, Junior, #6 Cedillo, Aaron, #10 Rosa, Daniel, #21 Mansur, Daniel, #22 Tovar, Marcel, #9
Alvarez, Brayan.

45:00 Lehman

FOR Lehman: , #99 Barajas, Andres, #2 Arful, Gabriel, #4 Linda, Nhlakanipho, #13 Kowalski, Adam, #8 Dennis,
Brandon, #7 Agyemang, Alexander, #16 Deoliveira, Vitor, #17 Lopez, Rene, #21 Dennis, Cameron, #23 Ali Sogoba,
Mohamed.

45:00 Lehman Lehman substitution: Kowalski, Adam for Lanter, Ian.
45:00 Lehman Lehman substitution: Agyemang, Alexander for Takyi, Bright.
45:00 Lehman Lehman substitution: Deoliveira, Vitor for Kone, Ibrahim.
45:00 Lehman Lehman substitution: unknown player for Vargas, Jordy.
45:00 JohnJ JohnJ substitution: Guaman, Junior for Santos, Andrew.
45:00 JohnJ JohnJ substitution: Rosa, Daniel for De Jesus, Alejandro.
45:23 Lehman Foul on Ali Sogoba, Mohamed.
45:48 Lehman Foul on Dennis, Brandon.
45:58 JohnJ Foul on Guaman, Junior.
46:32 Lehman Lehman substitution: Takyi, Bright for unknown player.



49:10 Lehman Lehman substitution: Lanter, Ian for Dennis, Brandon.
51:57 Lehman Shot by Lehman Ali Sogoba, Mohamed, out top.
52:54 Lehman Foul on Lopez, Rene.
53:13 JohnJ Shot by JohnJ Parano, Mario, out top right.
54:01 Lehman Shot by Lehman Agyemang, Alexander, top, saved by Rossilevin, Davio.
54:21 Lehman Shot by Lehman Agyemang, Alexander, bottom left, saved by Rossilevin, Davio.
55:06 Lehman Foul on Kowalski, Adam.
55:25 Lehman Lehman substitution: Vargas, Jordy for Deoliveira, Vitor.
56:14 JohnJ Foul on Cedillo, Aaron.
56:59 Lehman Offside against Lehman.
57:15 JohnJ GOAL by JohnJ Alvarez, Brayan Assist by Granados, Jonathan.

John Jay 1, Lehman 1
57:27 JohnJ JohnJ substitution: Ivanov, Maksym for Parano, Mario.
57:44 Lehman Foul on Arful, Gabriel.
59:37 Lehman Foul on Lopez, Rene.
64:38 Lehman Lehman substitution: Ademola Opesanwo, Joseph for Lanter, Ian.
64:52 Lehman GOAL by Lehman Ali Sogoba, Mohamed Assist by Agyemang, Alexander and Linda, Nhlakanipho.

John Jay 1, Lehman 2
66:10 JohnJ Foul on Tovar, Marcel.
66:53 Lehman Shot by Lehman Agyemang, Alexander, out top.
68:32 Lehman Offside against Lehman.
69:29 Lehman Foul on Ademola Opesanwo, Joseph.
70:57 Lehman Lehman substitution: Charlton, Dalton for Agyemang, Alexander.
72:21 Lehman Shot by Lehman Ademola Opesanwo, Joseph, out top.
73:02 JohnJ JohnJ substitution: Parano, Mario for De La Cruz, Kelvin.
75:13 Lehman Shot by Lehman Lopez, Rene, out top.
76:08 JohnJ Foul on Tovar, Marcel.
76:42 Lehman Shot by Lehman Ali Sogoba, Mohamed.
76:50 Lehman Corner kick [76:50].
78:01 JohnJ Corner kick [78:01].
78:26 JohnJ Foul on Granados, Jonathan.
79:16 JohnJ Foul on Alvarez, Brayan.
80:02 Lehman Corner kick [80:02].
80:59 Lehman Foul on Ademola Opesanwo, Joseph.
81:30 JohnJ JohnJ substitution: De Jesus, Alejandro for Tovar, Marcel.
81:56 Lehman Foul on Dennis, Cameron.
83:12 Lehman Yellow card on Lehman Barajas, Andres.
84:16 Lehman Shot by Lehman Ali Sogoba, Mohamed, bottom right, saved by Rossilevin, Davio.
84:39 Lehman GOAL by Lehman Ademola Opesanwo, Joseph.

John Jay 1, Lehman 3
85:23 JohnJ JohnJ substitution: Menuau, Karl for Metz, Charlie.
85:23 JohnJ JohnJ substitution: Tovar, Marcel for Guaman, Junior.
85:29 Lehman Foul on Vargas, Jordy.
85:47 Lehman Lehman substitution: Dennis, Brandon for Lopez, Rene.
85:47 Lehman Lehman substitution: Fertitta-Boutis, Kosmas for Ali Sogoba, Mohamed.
87:51 JohnJ Yellow card on JohnJ Rosa, Daniel.
87:51 JohnJ Foul on Rosa, Daniel.
89:41 Lehman Shot by Lehman Kowalski, Adam, bottom center, saved by Rossilevin, Davio.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


